REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2025
Region 10

*********Counties*********

Benton

Resource Enhancement and Protection




City Parks and Open Space

Recipient: City of Belle Plaine
Beautiful plains prairie project

FY 2011

Recipient: City of Urbana
Phase one: native pollinator/rain garden

FY 2025

County Conservation

Total:

Benton County

Recipient: Benton County Conservation Board
Wildcat Bluff Recreation Area addition

FY 2025

Recipient: County Special REAP Account
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FY 2019
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Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
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Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations

$75,000

$75,000
$150,000

$360,461

$9,086
$12,415
$6,121
$4,917
$4,288
$4,587
$5,527
$6,054
$5,992
$5,785
$6,695
$6,759
$4,680
$183
$6,782
$6,705
$7,007
$6,901
$9,627
$11,130
$10,858
$9,148
$7,362
$6,893
$9,848
$9,653
$9,684
$9,711
$7,296
$6,125
$7,421
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2003
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2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
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2024
2025

Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Total:

Historical Resource Development

$6,168
$7,291
$6,160
$7,157
$7,168
$7,776
$7,588
$7,205
$10,184
$5,494
$4,048
$3,785
$4,037
$4,699
$5,156
$5,181
$4,797
$5,547
$5,602
$4,122
$160
$5,921
$5,895
$6,006
$8,346
$9,690
$9,413
$8,197
$6,440
$5,998
$8,267
$8,110
$8,158
$8,391
$6,255
$5,136
$6,168
$6,160
$5,598
$5,691
$6,315
$5,691
$838,689



Recipient: Benton County Historical Society
FY 2020 Re-roofing of the Vinton Depot and Rail $42,085

Recipient: Herring Hotel Foundation
FY 2018 Herring Hotel emergency roof covering $20,100

Recipient: Joseph M. Schott
FY 2013 lowa Canning Company stabilization $38,500

Recipient: Preston’s Station Historic District

FY 2021 Derecho 2020 damage assess., stabilization $500
FY 2020 National Register of Historic Places nomina $2,500
Total: $103,685

Land Management
Recipient: Dudgeon Lake WMA

FY 2020 Dudgeon Lake boundary survey $2,869
Total: $2,869
Open Space
Recipient: Dudgeon Lake
FY 2020 Parking lots $5,059

Recipient: Pleasant Creek State Park
FY 2001 Marlene & Vernon Tumilty tract $10,800
Total: $15,859

Roadside Vegetation
Recipient: Benton County

FY 2002 Roadside inventory $2,250
FY 2015 Equipment-2014 Polaris Ranger 6x6 $4,320
FY 2017 Equipment-Agterra spray systems $2,592
FY 2015 Equipment-Canon EOS Rebel T3i 18 MP C $259
FY 2016 Equipment-Echo leaf blowers $409
FY 2015 Equipment-Ground Shark 60” standard $2,678
FY 2015 Equipment-Harley rake M4H $3,669
FY 2017 Equipment-herbicide storage equipment $999
FY 2015 Equipment-Kestrel pocket wind meter $168
FY 2015 Equipment-NorthStar pest control skid $734
FY 2017 Equipment-prescribed fire equipment $765
FY 2016 Equipment-Truax seed slinger $284
FY 2016 IRVM storage facility renovation $8,505
FY 2022 Equipment - Vermeer brush $8,633
FY 2023 Equipment - skid $8,333
FY 2023  Equipment -Peltor Litecom Pro IIl headsets $1,111
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Recipient: Benton County Secondary Road

FY
FY
FY
FY

2011
2014
2011
2013

Equipment-fire
Equipment-fire
Equipment-hydroseeder
GIS training and laptop

Recipient: Brad Azeltine, DOT Maintenance

FY

1990

Seed- Urbana maintenance

Recipient: Dept. of Transportation

FY

2019

Planning, design and professional services

Total:

Soil and Water Enhancement

Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District
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1992
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
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2001
2002
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices

$917
$716
$11,520
$1,320

$3,068

$25,333
$88,583

$6,778
$12,520
$5,500
$6,377
$6,266
$948
$7,500
$4,568
$4,073
$7,455
$6,598
$7,968
$7,940
$8,041
$7,370
$10,728
$11,978
$12,300
$9,828
$7,429
$6,653
$10,461
$10,063
$10,061
$10,091
$7,274
$5,823
$6,863
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2022
2023
2024
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1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
2000
2001
2002
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024
2025
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2013
2014
2015
2016

Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Price Creek Water Quality Project
Price Creek Water Quality Project
Price Creek Water Quality Project
Price Creek Water Quality Project
Price Creek Water Quality Project
Price Creek Water Quality Project
Price Creek Water Quality Project
Price Creek Water Quality Project
Price Creek Water Quality Project

$13,384
$7,965
$7,001
$7,789
$8,566
$1,432
$975
$1,735
$2,112
$2,500
$1,786
$694
$1,565
$624
$1,992
$1,985
$2,010
$2,457
$3,576
$3,997
$4,100
$3,277
$9,459
$8,583
$3,283
$3,283
$3,357
$3,364
$2,424
$1,941
$2,267
$28,029
$2,658
$2,326
$2,591
$2,831
$1,000
$1,000
$1,665
$8,210
$2,125
$27,320
$29,263
$30,330
$31,664



FY
FY
FY
FY

2017
2018
2019
2020

Price Creek Water Quality Project
Price Creek Water Quality Project
Price Creek Water Quality Project
Price Creek Water Quality Project
Total:

$33,750
$1,850
$1,850
$1,850
$549,247

Total REAP Allocations in Benton County: $1,748,933
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