

REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2025
Region 10

*****Counties*****
Benton



Benton County

City Parks and Open Space

Recipient: City of Belle Plaine

FY	2011	Beautiful plains prairie project	\$75,000
----	------	----------------------------------	----------

Recipient: City of Urbana

FY	2025	Phase one: native pollinator/rain garden	\$75,000
----	------	--	----------

		Total:	\$150,000
--	--	--------	-----------

County Conservation

Recipient: Benton County Conservation Board

FY	2025	Wildcat Bluff Recreation Area addition	\$360,461
----	------	--	-----------

Recipient: County Special REAP Account

FY	1990	Per county allocations	\$9,086
----	------	------------------------	---------

FY	1991	Per county allocations	\$12,415
----	------	------------------------	----------

FY	1992	Per county allocations	\$6,121
----	------	------------------------	---------

FY	1993	Per county allocations	\$4,917
----	------	------------------------	---------

FY	1994	Per county allocations	\$4,288
----	------	------------------------	---------

FY	1995	Per county allocations	\$4,587
----	------	------------------------	---------

FY	1996	Per county allocations	\$5,527
----	------	------------------------	---------

FY	1997	Per county allocations	\$6,054
----	------	------------------------	---------

FY	1998	Per county allocations	\$5,992
----	------	------------------------	---------

FY	1999	Per county allocations	\$5,785
----	------	------------------------	---------

FY	2000	Per county allocations	\$6,695
----	------	------------------------	---------

FY	2001	Per county allocations	\$6,759
----	------	------------------------	---------

FY	2002	Per county allocations	\$4,680
----	------	------------------------	---------

FY	2003	Per county allocations	\$183
----	------	------------------------	-------

FY	2004	Per county allocations	\$6,782
----	------	------------------------	---------

FY	2005	Per county allocations	\$6,705
----	------	------------------------	---------

FY	2006	Per county allocations	\$7,007
----	------	------------------------	---------

FY	2007	Per county allocations	\$6,901
----	------	------------------------	---------

FY	2008	Per county allocations	\$9,627
----	------	------------------------	---------

FY	2009	Per county allocations	\$11,130
----	------	------------------------	----------

FY	2010	Per county allocations	\$10,858
----	------	------------------------	----------

FY	2011	Per county allocations	\$9,148
----	------	------------------------	---------

FY	2012	Per county allocations	\$7,362
----	------	------------------------	---------

FY	2013	Per county allocations	\$6,893
----	------	------------------------	---------

FY	2014	Per county allocations	\$9,848
----	------	------------------------	---------

FY	2015	Per county allocations	\$9,653
----	------	------------------------	---------

FY	2016	Per county allocations	\$9,684
----	------	------------------------	---------

FY	2017	Per county allocations	\$9,711
----	------	------------------------	---------

FY	2018	Per county allocations	\$7,296
----	------	------------------------	---------

FY	2019	Per county allocations	\$6,125
----	------	------------------------	---------

FY	2020	Per county allocations	\$7,421
----	------	------------------------	---------

FY	2020	Per county allocations	\$6,168
FY	2021	Per county allocations	\$7,291
FY	2021	Per county allocations	\$6,160
FY	2022	Per county allocations	\$7,157
FY	2023	Per county allocations	\$7,168
FY	2024	Per county allocations	\$7,776
FY	2025	Per county allocations	\$7,588
FY	1990	Per population allocations	\$7,205
FY	1991	Per population allocations	\$10,184
FY	1992	Per population allocations	\$5,494
FY	1993	Per population allocations	\$4,048
FY	1994	Per population allocations	\$3,785
FY	1995	Per population allocations	\$4,037
FY	1996	Per population allocations	\$4,699
FY	1997	Per population allocations	\$5,156
FY	1998	Per population allocations	\$5,181
FY	1999	Per population allocations	\$4,797
FY	2000	Per population allocations	\$5,547
FY	2001	Per population allocations	\$5,602
FY	2002	Per population allocations	\$4,122
FY	2003	Per population allocations	\$160
FY	2004	Per population allocations	\$5,921
FY	2005	Per population allocations	\$5,895
FY	2007	Per population allocations	\$6,006
FY	2008	Per population allocations	\$8,346
FY	2009	Per population allocations	\$9,690
FY	2010	Per population allocations	\$9,413
FY	2011	Per population allocations	\$8,197
FY	2012	Per population allocations	\$6,440
FY	2013	Per population allocations	\$5,998
FY	2014	Per population allocations	\$8,267
FY	2015	Per population allocations	\$8,110
FY	2016	Per population allocations	\$8,158
FY	2017	Per population allocations	\$8,391
FY	2018	Per population allocations	\$6,255
FY	2019	Per population allocations	\$5,136
FY	2020	Per population allocations	\$6,168
FY	2021	Per population allocations	\$6,160
FY	2022	Per population allocations	\$5,598
FY	2023	Per population allocations	\$5,691
FY	2024	Per population allocations	\$6,315
FY	2025	Per population allocations	\$5,691
		Total:	\$838,689

Historical Resource Development

Recipient: Benton County Historical Society			
FY	2020	Re-roofing of the Vinton Depot and Rail	\$42,085
Recipient: Herring Hotel Foundation			
FY	2018	Herring Hotel emergency roof covering	\$20,100
Recipient: Joseph M. Schott			
FY	2013	Iowa Canning Company stabilization	\$38,500

Recipient: Preston's Station Historic District			
FY	2021	Derecho 2020 damage assess., stabilization	\$500
FY	2020	National Register of Historic Places nomina	\$2,500
		Total:	\$103,685

Land Management

Recipient: Dudgeon Lake WMA			
FY	2020	Dudgeon Lake boundary survey	\$2,869
		Total:	\$2,869

Open Space

Recipient: Dudgeon Lake			
FY	2020	Parking lots	\$5,059
Recipient: Pleasant Creek State Park			
FY	2001	Marlene & Vernon Tumilty tract	\$10,800
		Total:	\$15,859

Roadside Vegetation

Recipient: Benton County			
FY	2002	Roadside inventory	\$2,250
FY	2015	Equipment-2014 Polaris Ranger 6x6	\$4,320
FY	2017	Equipment-Agterra spray systems	\$2,592
FY	2015	Equipment-Canon EOS Rebel T3i 18 MP C	\$259
FY	2016	Equipment-Echo leaf blowers	\$409
FY	2015	Equipment-Ground Shark 60" standard	\$2,678
FY	2015	Equipment-Harley rake M4H	\$3,669
FY	2017	Equipment-herbicide storage equipment	\$999
FY	2015	Equipment-Kestrel pocket wind meter	\$168
FY	2015	Equipment-NorthStar pest control skid	\$734
FY	2017	Equipment-prescribed fire equipment	\$765
FY	2016	Equipment-Truax seed slinger	\$284
FY	2016	IRVM storage facility renovation	\$8,505
FY	2022	Equipment - Vermeer brush	\$8,633
FY	2023	Equipment - skid	\$8,333
FY	2023	Equipment -Peltor Litecom Pro III headsets	\$1,111

Recipient: Benton County Secondary Road			
FY	2011	Equipment-fire	\$917
FY	2014	Equipment-fire	\$716
FY	2011	Equipment-hydroseeder	\$11,520
FY	2013	GIS training and laptop	\$1,320

Recipient: Brad Azeltine, DOT Maintenance			
FY	1990	Seed- Urbana maintenance	\$3,068

Recipient: Dept. of Transportation			
FY	2019	Planning, design and professional services	\$25,333
		Total:	\$88,583

Soil and Water Enhancement

Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District			
FY	1990	Allocations for practices	\$6,778
FY	1991	Allocations for practices	\$12,520
FY	1992	Allocations for practices	\$5,500
FY	1994	Allocations for practices	\$6,377
FY	1995	Allocations for practices	\$6,266
FY	1996	Allocations for practices	\$948
FY	1997	Allocations for practices	\$7,500
FY	1998	Allocations for practices	\$4,568
FY	1999	Allocations for practices	\$4,073
FY	2001	Allocations for practices	\$7,455
FY	2002	Allocations for practices	\$6,598
FY	2004	Allocations for practices	\$7,968
FY	2005	Allocations for practices	\$7,940
FY	2006	Allocations for practices	\$8,041
FY	2007	Allocations for practices	\$7,370
FY	2008	Allocations for practices	\$10,728
FY	2009	Allocations for practices	\$11,978
FY	2010	Allocations for practices	\$12,300
FY	2011	Allocations for practices	\$9,828
FY	2012	Allocations for practices	\$7,429
FY	2013	Allocations for practices	\$6,653
FY	2014	Allocations for practices	\$10,461
FY	2015	Allocations for practices	\$10,063
FY	2016	Allocations for practices	\$10,061
FY	2017	Allocations for practices	\$10,091
FY	2018	Allocations for practices	\$7,274
FY	2019	Allocations for practices	\$5,823
FY	2020	Allocations for practices	\$6,863

FY	2021	Allocations for practices	\$13,384
FY	2022	Allocations for practices	\$7,965
FY	2023	Allocations for practices	\$7,001
FY	2024	Allocations for practices	\$7,789
FY	2025	Allocations for practices	\$8,566
FY	1992	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,432
FY	1993	Forestry & native vegetation	\$975
FY	1994	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,735
FY	1995	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,112
FY	1996	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,500
FY	1997	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,786
FY	2000	Forestry & native vegetation	\$694
FY	2001	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,565
FY	2002	Forestry & native vegetation	\$624
FY	2004	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,992
FY	2005	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,985
FY	2006	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,010
FY	2007	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,457
FY	2008	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,576
FY	2009	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,997
FY	2010	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,100
FY	2011	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,277
FY	2012	Forestry & native vegetation	\$9,459
FY	2013	Forestry & native vegetation	\$8,583
FY	2014	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2015	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2016	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,357
FY	2017	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,364
FY	2018	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,424
FY	2019	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,941
FY	2020	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,267
FY	2021	Forestry & native vegetation	\$28,029
FY	2022	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,658
FY	2023	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,326
FY	2024	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,591
FY	2025	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,831
FY	2007	Price Creek Water Quality Project	\$1,000
FY	2008	Price Creek Water Quality Project	\$1,000
FY	2009	Price Creek Water Quality Project	\$1,665
FY	2010	Price Creek Water Quality Project	\$8,210
FY	2011	Price Creek Water Quality Project	\$2,125
FY	2013	Price Creek Water Quality Project	\$27,320
FY	2014	Price Creek Water Quality Project	\$29,263
FY	2015	Price Creek Water Quality Project	\$30,330
FY	2016	Price Creek Water Quality Project	\$31,664

FY	2017	Price Creek Water Quality Project	\$33,750
FY	2018	Price Creek Water Quality Project	\$1,850
FY	2019	Price Creek Water Quality Project	\$1,850
FY	2020	Price Creek Water Quality Project	\$1,850
		Total:	\$549,247

Total REAP Allocations in Benton County: \$1,748,933